PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3113981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN BLOMBERG	10/30/2014
PIETER HUIZENGA	10/30/2014
MURALIKRISHNA VENKATACHARYULU KHANDAVILLI	10/30/2014
WALTER STANLEY POSTULA	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHELL OIL COMPANY
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 2463
Internal Address:	ONE SHELL PLAZA
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	772522463

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14356834		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)241-6617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132412475

Email: cathy.callen@shell.com
Correspondent Name: SHELL OIL COMPANY

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2463
Address Line 2: ONE SHELL PLAZA

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77252-2463

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS2128-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG M. LUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Craig M. Lundell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=TS2128-US-PCT-Assignment#page1.tif

source=TS2128-US-PCT-Assignment#page2.tif source=TS2128-US-PCT-Assignment#page3.tif source=TS2128-US-PCT-Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we,

Jan BLOMBERG Pieter HUIZENGA Muralikrishna Venkatacharyulu KHANDAVILLI Walter Stanley POSTULA

have invented a certain improvement in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE DEW POINT OF A VAPORISED HYDROCARBON FEEDSTOCK

WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

Dated	this	30th	day of	October	2014
BLOMBERG				Cothy 2 witnesses	Callen
HUIZENGA				2 witnesses	
KHANDAVILL	Ī			2 witn	esses
POSTULA				2 witnesses	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we.

Jan BLOMBERG
Pieter HUIZENGA
Muralikrishna Venkatacharyulu KHANDAVILLI
Walter Stanley POSTULA

have invented a certain improvement in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE DEW POINT OF A VAPORISED HYDROCARBON FEEDSTOCK

WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

Dated	this	3 o _{TH}	day of	OCTOBER	2014
BLOMBERG				2 witness	es
HUIZENGA	P. Hinses	y		2 witness	es FHUAW DON STEEN
KHANDAVILLI	[′	,		2	witnesses
POSTULA				2 witness	es

Esposito, I

I. Esposib.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we,

Jan BLOMBERG
Pieter HUIZENGA
Muralikrishna Venkatacharyulu KHANDAVILLI
Walter Stanley POSTULA

have invented a certain improvement in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE DEW POINT OF A VAPORISED HYDROCARBON FEEDSTOCK

WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

	ne Commission application to th	er of Patents of the United State: ne Assignee.	-	^	
Dated	this	30 th	day of	Etober 2014	,
BLOMBERG				2 witnesses	
HUIZENGA				2 witnesses	
KHANDAVILI	J			Cathy Call	en
POSTULA	·			2 witnesses	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I/we,

Jan BLOMBERG Pieter HUIZENGA Muralikrishna Venkatacharyulu KHANDAVILLI Walter Stanley POSTULA

have invented a certain improvement in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE DEW POINT OF A VAPORISED HYDROCARBON FEEDSTOCK

WHEREAS I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, I/we hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND I/we hereby agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

		ssioner of Patents of the United to the Assignee.		
Dated	this	7 th	day of	July 2014
BLOMBERG				2 witnesses
HUIZENGA				2 witnesses
KHANDAVILLI	Į.			2 witnesses

Welte Stanley Postula 2 witnesses Jallen

PATENT REEL: 034207 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 11/19/2014

POSTULA